shares in the prescribed form and terms in accordance with the requirements of paragraphs 80 and 81 of 

the Rules of state registration of securities issue and issue. 

2. 

2.1. The charter capital of the Company is issued and placed, the total number of shares consists of 379 

127 882 (three hundred seventy ninety million one hundred twenty seven thousand eight hundred eighty 

two) shares (including: 374 628 766 common and 4 499 116 preferred) shares, each to approve the 

nominal value of the share from 3 914 soums in the total amount of 1 483 906 530 148 (one trillion four 

hundred eighty three billion nine hundred six million five hundred thirty thousand one hundred forty